UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GARMIN INTERNATIONAL, INC. ET AL. Petitioner

v. Patent of CUOZZO SPEED TECHNOLOGIES LLC Patent Owner

> Case IPR2012-00001 Patent 6,778,074

Petitioner, Garmin International, Inc., hereby appoints the following

practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent

& Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned inter partes review:

Additional Counsel	
Jason R. Mudd (Reg. No. 57,700)	Eric A. Buresh (Reg. No. 50,394)
Jason.Mudd@eriseip.com	Eric.Buresh@eriseip.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
ERISE IP, P.A.	ERISE IP, P.A.
6201 College Blvd., Suite 300	6201 College Blvd., Suite 300
Overland Park, KS 66211	Overland Park, KS 66211
P: (913) 777-5600	P: (913) 777-5600
F: (913) 777-5601	F: (913) 777-5601

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

RM

Power of Attorney in an Inter Partes Review Petitioner Garmin International, Inc.

Power of attorney has already been entered for lead counsel, Jennifer C. Bailey, and back-up counsel, Scott R. Brown, both of Hovey Williams LLP and both of whom will remain as counsel in this proceeding.

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Petitioner Garmin International, Inc.

Petitioner Garmin International, Inc.

By: Away IL (Λ)

Name: Andrew R. Etkind

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

Date: February 28, 2013

Page 2 of 2

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 1st day of March 2013, a true and correct

copy of the foregoing has been provided, via electronic mail to counsel of record as

follows:

John Robert Kasha, Esq. KASHA LAW LLC

Cabrach J. Connor

Jason W. Deats

Email: john.kasha@kashalaw.com

Email: cconnor@reedscardino.com Email: jdeats@reedscardino.com

David A. Skeels FRIEDMAN, SUDER & COOKE

REED & SCARDINO LLP

Email: skeels@fsclaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PATENT OWNER CUOZZO SPEED TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Jennifer C. Bailey